OP \$3515.00 261546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc.		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Monotype Imaging Inc.		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Imaging Holdings Corp.		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Linotype Corp.		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
International Typeface Corporation		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent			
Street Address:	ne Boston Place			
City:	Boston			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02108			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2615462	ALBANY				
Registration Number:	2601516	ALBANY				
Registration Number:	2885015	BOLI				
Registration Number:	3275807	COLORSET				
Registration Number:	2567581	CUMBERLAND				
Registration Number:	3024734	ENDURANCE				
Registration Number:	2819255	ESQ				
Registration Number:	3925455	FLIPFONT				
Registration Number:	3328755	FLORIDIAN				
Registration Number:	3030636	FONT CHEF				
Registration Number:	3381023	FONTLINKER				
		TRADEMARK				

REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0265

Registration Number:	3900174	FONTSLIVE					
Registration Number:	2818919	FONTWISE					
Registration Number:	1191668	GARTH GRAPHIC					
Registration Number:	2674767	GARTH GRAPHIC					
Serial Number:	76521195	GRANITE					
Registration Number:	1456339	INTELLIFONT					
Registration Number:	2737803	ITYPE					
Registration Number:	2988828	ITYPE					
Registration Number:	3133037	KOOTENAY					
Registration Number:	3138903	LINDSEY					
Registration Number:	2971260	M					
Registration Number:	3233398	MAYBERRY					
Registration Number:	2125936	MICROTYPE					
Registration Number:	3171027	MIRAMONTE					
Registration Number:	1342107	MONOTYPE					
Registration Number:	2686378	MT					
Registration Number:	3082699	NEO					
Registration Number:	2805344	PARMA					
Registration Number:	3133038	PERICLES					
Registration Number:	3405005	PERSONALITY KIT					
Registration Number:	3138906	PESCADERO					
Registration Number:	3047775	PROFILE STUDIO					
Registration Number:	1687014	ROTIS					
Registration Number:	2686379	ROTIS					
Registration Number:	3241343	SCENE					
Registration Number:	3021618	SHEFFIELD					
Registration Number:	3402442	soho					
Registration Number:	3980084	SPECTRAWORKS					
Registration Number:	2570268	THORNDALE					
Registration Number:	1815383	UFST					
Registration Number:	2440715	UTAH					
Registration Number:	3268346	WORLDTYPE					
Registration Number:	2656302	AVANT GARDE					
Registration Number:	2783625	BALMORAL					
Registration Number:	2824709	BEESKNEES					
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK					

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0266

	2578305	BERGELL					
Registration Number:	3239456	CHARTER					
Registration Number:	2810239	CONDUIT					
Registration Number:	3191852	CUSHING					
Registration Number:	2656300	ERAS					
Registration Number:	3611202	ESPRIT					
Registration Number:	2950982	FOR YOUR TYPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION					
Registration Number:	2935786	FY (T) I					
Registration Number:	2736337	GALLIARD					
Registration Number:	1203421	GALLIARD					
Registration Number:	1709764	ITC					
Registration Number:	1629119	ITC					
Registration Number:	1282388	ITC AVANT GARDE GOTHIC					
Registration Number:	1234581	ITC BAUHAUS					
Registration Number:	1284237	ITC BOOKMAN					
Registration Number:	1232718	ITC CENTURY					
Registration Number:	1353966	ITC CHELTENHAM					
Registration Number:	1251634	ITC CHELTENHAM CONDENSED					
Registration Number:	1480759	ITC ESPRIT					
Registration Number:	1725171	ITC GIOVANNI					
Registration Number:	1698840	ITC GOLDEN TYPE					
Registration Number:	1890929	ITC HIGHLANDER					
Registration Number:	1242046	ITC ISBELL					
Registration Number:	1235714	ITC KABEL					
Registration Number:	1222574	ITC KORINNA					
Registration Number:	1391569	ITC LEAWOOD					
Registration Number:	1759602	ITC MENDOZA ROMAN					
Registration Number:	1632951	ITC PANACHE					
Registration Number:	1700284	ITC QUAY SANS					
Registration Number:	1523460	ITC SLIMBACH					
Registration Number:	1523461	ITC TIEPOLO					
Registration Number:	1390762	ITC USHERWOOD					
Registration Number:	1400282	ITC VELJOVIC					
Registration Number:	1235715	ITC ZAPF BOOK					
Registration Number:	1282391						
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK					

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0267

	3224124	JOKERMAN					
Registration Number:	3221576	KRISTEN					
Registration Number:	3069831	LEGACY					
Registration Number:	1811977	LEGACY					
Registration Number:	2704192	LUBALIN GRAPH					
Registration Number:	1824958	MONA LISA					
Registration Number:	1190538	NEW BASKERVILLE					
Registration Number:	1744329	OFFICINA					
Registration Number:	2578306	PAPYRUS					
Registration Number:	2612695	SNAP					
Registration Number:	1824957	STONE					
Registration Number:	2618151	TEMPUS					
Registration Number:	1063294	U&LC.					
Registration Number:	2829526	VINER HAND					
Registration Number:	2788114	ZAPF CHANCERY					
Registration Number:	2706644	ZAPF DINGBATS					
Registration Number:	1255148	ADSANS					
Registration Number:	1309945	ALDUS					
Registration Number:	1326883	BASILIA					
Registration Number:	1203438	CALEDONIA					
Registration Number:	1261515	CASCADE					
Registration Number:	1207955	CHWAST BUFFALO					
Registration Number:	3063681	COCHIN					
Registration Number:	1315691	COCHIN					
Registration Number:	1215601	CORONA					
Registration Number:	1285982	DIOTIMA					
Registration Number:	1224011	ELECTRA					
Registration Number:	1213066	EXCELSIOR					
Registration Number:	1189201	FRUTIGER					
Registration Number:	1206039	GANDO RONDE					
Registration Number:	1811492	GAZETTE					
Registration Number:	1241858	GAZETTE					
Registration Number:	1213826	GLYPHA					
Registration Number:	1475715	GUARDI					
Registration Number:	1309946	HANSEATIC					
II	11	TRADEMARK					

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0268

	1203430	HELVETICA	
Registration Number:	1220634	IRIDIUM	
Registration Number:	1235514	JANSON	
Registration Number:	1449461	LINOTYPE	
Registration Number:	1252757	MAXIMUS	
Registration Number:	1215600	MELIOR	
Registration Number:	1241859	MEMPHIS	
Registration Number:	1451797	MERIDIEN	
Registration Number:	1240937	METROLITE	
Registration Number:	1311027	MODERN	
Registration Number:	1275878	OLYMPIAN	
Registration Number:	1213065	ОРТІМА	
Registration Number:	1203439	PALATINO	
Registration Number:	1278924	PEIGNOT	
Registration Number:	2024706	PLAK	
Registration Number:	1221498	SABON	
Registration Number:	1241860	SHELLEY	
Registration Number:	1193905	SNELL ROUNDHAND	
Registration Number:	1207990	SPARTAN	
Registration Number:	1340621	SYNTAX	
Registration Number:	1207989	TIMES	
Registration Number:	1203431	TRADE GOTHIC	
Registration Number:	1315690	TRUMP MEDIAVAL	
Registration Number:	1203444	UNIVERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0269

Total Attachments: 91
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page1.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page2.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page3.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page4.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page5.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page6.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page7.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page8.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page9.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page10.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page10.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page11.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page13.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page14.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page15.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page16.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page17.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page18.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page19.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page20.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page21.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page22.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page23.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page24.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page25.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page26.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page27.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page28.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page29.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page30.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page31.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page32.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page33.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page34.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page35.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page36.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page37.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page38.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page39.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page40.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page41.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page42.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page43.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page44.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page45.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page46.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page47.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page48.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page49.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page50.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page50.tif
source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page51:tif
See to the transfer of the see that the se

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0270

source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page53.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page54.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page55.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page56.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page57.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page58.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page59.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page60.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page61.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page62.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page63.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page64.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page65.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page66.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page67.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page68.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page69.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page70.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page71.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page72.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page73.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page74.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page75.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page76.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page77.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page78.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page79.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page80.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page81.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page82.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page83.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page84.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page85.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page86.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page87.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page88.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page89.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page90.tif source=Monotype Trademark Security Agreement (07-13-2011)#page91.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0271

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 13th day of July, 2011, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>WFCF</u>"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 13, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Monotype Imaging Holdings Inc., as parent ("Parent"), Monotype Imaging Inc., as borrower ("Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 13, 2011 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and exclusive Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party and constituting Collateral including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

A/74484182.1

- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. Section 1.4 of the Credit Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference.
- 8. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

-2-

- 9. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT AGENT'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 9.
- 10. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

MONOTYPE IMAGING HOLDINGS INC.,

a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: Name: Scott Landers

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MONOTYPE IMAGING INC.,

a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: ______ Name: Scott Landers

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IMAGING HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: Name: Scott Landers

Title: Chief Financial Officer

LINOTYPE CORP.,

a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By: ______ Name: Scott Landers

Title: Chief Financial Officer

INTERNATIONAL TYPEFACE CORPORATION,

a New York corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Scott Landers

Title: Chief Financial Officer

By:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: David Sanchez Title: Director

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

A/74484182.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0277

TRADEMARK	- COUNTRY ID	APPINO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ALBANY	IN	1463023	6/15/2006	1463023	2/12/2009	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typegraphical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media, namely, magnetic disks, compact disks, optical memories and integrated circuit memories such as ROMs, PROMs, and EPROMs, and computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typgraphic ornaments.
ALBANY	JP	2006064934	7/12/2006	5185939	12/5/2008	REGISTERED	9	Computer software such as memory media containing electronic data of computer-oriented fonts and typefaces.
ALBANY	US	78/061,338	5/1/2001	2,615,462	9/3/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments.
ALBANY	US	75/618,993	1/8/1999	2,601,516	7/30/2002	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media, namely, magnetic disks, compact disks, optical memories and integrated circuit memories such as ROMs, PROMs, and EPROMs
BOLI	US	78/063,666	5/15/2001	2,885,015	9/14/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments written in Thaana script and spoken in the Dhivehi language
COLORSET	US	76/624,474	12/13/2004	3,275,807	8/7/2007	REGISTERED	9	software for use in the field of graphic arts for providing color image reproduction; software for use in digital devices for providing color image reproduction, and software for use in the field of photographic applications for providing color image reproduction

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APPINO	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
CUMBERLAND	US	78/061,284	5/1/2001	2,567,581	5/7/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
ENDURANCE	US	78/431,380	6/8/2004	3,024,734	12/6/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs.
ESQ	US	76/494,958	2/28/2003	2,819,255	3/2/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
FLIPFONT	EU	9652082	1/12/2011	9,652,082	6/11/2011	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38	Computer software, in particular for mobile
								devices; computer software for viewing,
:					1			purchasing, downloading and installing
								fonts and ornamental designs, in particular
								for mobile devices; computer software for
								downloading fonts to mobile devices; data
								carriers with computer software, fonts
								and/or ornamental designs; electronic
								publications related to computer software,
								fonts and/or ornamental designs., Printed
								matter, books and manuals related to
								computer software, fonts and/or
		:						ornamental designs; instructional and
								teaching material (except apparatus)
								related to computer software, fonts and/or
								ornamental designs., Providing access to
								computer software, fonts and/or
								ornamental designs on computer networks
					1			and/or telecommunications networks;
								providing access to computer databases
								with computer software, fonts and/or
								ornamental designs; transmission of
								computer software, fonts and/or
								ornamental designs via computer networks
								and/or telecommunications networks;
								information and advice regarding the
								aforementioned services.
FLIPFONT	US	85/083,482	7/13/2010	3,925,455	3/1/2011	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for downloading fonts
								to mobile devices.
FLORIDIAN	US	77/113,159	2/22/2007	3,328,755	11/6/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface
								designs and ornamental designs
FONT CHEF	US	78/433,450	6/10/2004	3,030,636	12/13/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for editing and
								manipulation of typefaces and fonts.
FONTLINKER	US	77/203,933	6/12/2007	3,381,023	2/12/2008	REGISTERED	9	Software for integrating graphic software
					1			programs

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
FONTSLIVE	US	85/041,120	5/18/2010	3,900,174	1/4/2011	REGISTERED	42	Hosting of digital content on the Internet.
FONTWISE	US	76/437,011	8/1/2002	2,818,919	3/2/2004	REGISTERED	09, 42	Computer software for font database management and font software analysis., Consultancy services in the field of font software management.
GARTH GRAPHIC	CA	449384	1/30/1980	274131	11/26/1982	REGISTERED	TM	Image carriers in the form of strips of film with printing characters thereon, glass plates with printing characters thereon, and floppy disks, used in photo composition.
GARTH GRAPHIC	СН	117691999	12/20/1999	P473750	6/28/2000	REGISTERED	9	Electronic, magnetic and optical data carriers containing typefaces, typefonts, typedesign of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols for the creation of texts using graphic techniques; electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic discs; diskettes containing digitally stored typefaces; computer software in the field of electronic publishing.
GARTH GRAPHIC	EU	1898295	10/10/2000	1898295	11/27/2001	REGISTERED	09, 16	Digitised fonts, namely alphabet symbols and graphic fonts, recorded on magnetic media for reproduction and duplication for the creating of text using graphic techniques; digitally stored typefaces, software for generating typefaces and fonts; data carriers incorporating digitised typefaces or printer's fonts., Printers' type, type carriers for composing, setting or printing typefaces or type fonts, decalcomanias and letter transfer materials.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
GARTH GRAPHIC	US	73/230,449	9/7/1979	1,191,668	3/9/1982	REGISTERED	16	Image Carriers in the Form of Strips of Film with Printing Characters Thereon, Glass Plates with Printing Characters Thereon, and Floppy Disks, Used in Photocomposition
GARTH GRAPHIC	US	76/380,562	3/11/2002	2,674,767	1/14/2003	REGISTERED	9	software featuring typeface designs and ornamental designs
GRANITE	EU	3573656	12/9/2003	3573656	4/14/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in the field of graphic arts; software development tools for manufacturers of printers and imaging devices.
GRANITE	JP	2003106367	12/1/2003	4759233	3/26/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in the field of graphic arts including software development tools for manufacturing of printers and imaging devices.
GRANITE	TW	N/A	12/5/2003	1160831	7/1/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer hardware and software, in particular computer software for use in the field of graphic arts, including software for use by the manufacturers of printers and imaging devices.
GRANITE	US	76/521195	9/28/1998	2478360	8/14/2001	REGISTERED	9	Computer programs that control printers, namely, printer drivers.
INTELLIFONT	JP	H03055519	5/28/1991	2704344	2/28/1995	REGISTERED	9	Computer programs; other electronic machines, apparatus and their parts.
INTELLIFONT	US	73/645,003	2/17/1987	1,456,339	9/8/1987	REGISTERED	9	COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR TYPE FONT GENERATION

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYIE) APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
itype	EU	2429447	10/29/2001	2429447	12/12/2002	REGISTERED	9	Digitised fonts, namely alphabet symbols and graphic fonts for reproduction and duplication for creating text using graphic techniques; digitally stored typefaces, software for generating typefaces and fonts; data carriers incorporating digitised typefaces or printer's fonts.
ITYPÉ	US	76/195,726	1/18/2001	2,737,803	7/15/2003	REGISTERED	9	Typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded in data storage media.
ITYPE	US	76/602,140	7/13/2004	2,988,828	8/30/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for processing typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols.
KOOTENAY	US	78/722,106	9/28/2005	3,133,037	8/22/2006	REGISTERED	9	Printing fonts that can be downloaded provided by means of electronic transmission.
LINDSEY	US	78/722,070	9/28/2005	3,138,903	9/5/2006	REGISTERED	9	Printing fonts that can be downloaded provided by means of electronic transmission.
M (stylized)	US	76/352,500	12/26/2001	2,971,260	7/19/2005	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in graphic imaging and in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments.
MAYBERRY	US	78/917,484	6/27/2006	3,233,398	4/24/2007	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts recorded on magnetic media.
MICROTYPE	US	74/590,056	10/24/1994	2,125,936	12/30/1997	REGISTERED	9	computer software for use in the field of electronic publishing
MICROTYPE *	ВХ	834706	9/30/1994	557285	5/1/1995	REGISTERED	01, 07, 09	No translation., No translation., No translation.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	G000S	DESCRIPTION
MIRAMONTE	US	1	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	3,171,027	11/14/2006	REGISTERED	9	Printing fonts that can be downloaded provided by means of electronic transmission.
MONOTYPE	CA	1046105	2/11/2000	578419	3/27/2003	REGISTERED	n/a	Typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media - namely, magnetic tape, magnetic discs, compact discs, optical memories and integrated circuits, memories such as ROMS, PROMS and EPROMS. (2) Typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded as visible images in printer's type or printed matter, dry transfer press lettering, photographic images, thermal images, ink jet images and video images.
MONOTYPE	US	73/421,622	4/14/1983	1,342,107	6/18/1985	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typefaces, Typefonts, and Type Designs of Alphanumeric Characters and/or Typographical Symbols Recorded as Latent Images in Data Storage Media-Namely, Magnetic Tape, Magnetic Disc, Optical Memories and Integrated Circuit Memories, Such as ROMS, PROMS and EPROMS, Typefaces, Typefonts and Type Designs of Alphanumeric Characters and/or Typographical Symbols Recorded as Visible Images in Printer's Type, Printer's Matrices or Printed Matter, Dry Transfer Press Lettering, Photographic Images, Thermal Images, Ink Jet Images and Video Images
MONOTYPE *	DE	L25803	10/1/1923	325620	12/16/1924	REGISTERED	7	Maschines for casting of types plus components, keyboards, printing and typesetting machines plus their components

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE:	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	-G0005	DESCRIPTION
MONOTYPE *	DE	L27316	9/20/1924	354154	7/1/1926	REGISTERED	07, 16	Paper tapes and register tapes for type- casting machines, type carriers, paper board mat/matrix carriers, paper board mat/matrix frames, type forms/molds, type mats/matrices, metal types, machines for casting strips and typographical elements, typesetting and justification apparatus, composing galleys for printers., No translation.
MONOTYPE *	DE	M52949	5/7/1983	1059531	2/13/1984	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices (in particular lead matrices and photosetting matrices) with recorded fonts (font families), font variations, and draft fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographic symbols., Electronic circuits (ROMs and PROMS) and magnetic storage media (in particular in the form of magnetic tapes, discs, disks and magnetic bubble storages) with recorded fonts (font families), font variations, and draft fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographic symbols; programs for data processing recorded on data carriers; computerized image recording and photosetting machines and cameras (each including the corresponding material cartridges) using laser beams for application in the printing industry, and parts of the aforementioned goods and programs recorded on data carriers for using the aforementioned goods., Printed lists, punched tapes and punched cards.
MT	US	76/406,984	5/9/2002	2,686,378	2/11/2003	REGISTERED	9	computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
NEO	DE	IR938325	9/12/2007	IR938325	9/12/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
NEO	GB	IR938325	9/12/2007	IR938325	9/12/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
NEO	US	78/622,907	5/4/2005	3,082,699	4/18/2006	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
NEO	WO			IR938325	9/12/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
PARMA	US	76/247,235	4/27/2001	2,805,344	1/13/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments.
PERICLES	US	78/722,120	9/28/2005	3,133,038	8/22/2006	REGISTERED	9	Printing fonts that can be downloaded provided by means of electronic transmission.
PERSONALITY KIT	US	77/240,915	7/27/2007	3,405,005	4/1/2008	REGISTERED	9	Computer application software for mobile phones.
PESCADERO	US	78/722,123	9/28/2005	3,138,906	9/5/2006	REGISTERED	9	Printing fonts that can be downloaded provided by means of electronic transmission.
PROFILE STUDIO	US	76/599,079	6/24/2004	3,047,775	1/24/2006	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for monitoring, editing and managing color images
ROTIS	CA	1153564	9/23/2002	607510	4/14/2004	REGISTERED	n/a	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs. (2) Typefaces, type fonts, and representations and compilations of information for reproducing typefaces all on magnetic discs, magnetic tape, and read only memories.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ROTIS	СН	IR539115	5/26/1989	IR539115	5/26/1989	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers., Characters of printing works.
ROTIS	EU	2892412	10/16/2002	2892412	3/8/2004	REGISTERED	09, 16	Digitalized typefaces and typefonts registered on data carriers; computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs., Typefaces en typefonts.
ROTIS	US	74/008,448	12/6/1989	1,687,014	5/12/1992	REGISTERED	9	Typefaces, type fonts, and representations and compilations of information for reproducing typefaces all on magnetic discs, magnetic tape, and read only memories
ROTIS	US	76/406,985	5/9/2002	2,686,379	2/11/2003	REGISTERED	9	computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs
ROTIS	wo			IR539115	5/26/1989	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers., Characters of printing works.
SCENE	EU	4494175	6/15/2005	4494175	10/6/2006	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; optical and magnetic data carriers bearing typeface and typographical data., Printers' type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations., Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks; provision of typographic manipulation and typesetting capacity via wide area communications networks.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
SCENE	US	78/622,851	5/4/2005	3,241,343	5/15/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs
SHEFFIELD	US	78/098,376	12/14/2001	3,021,618	11/29/2005	REGISTERED	9	Software containing digitized representations of typeface designs and typographic symbols and ornaments
SOHO	EU	5838123	4/17/2007	5838123	7/24/2008	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; optical and magnetic data carriers bearing typeface and typographical data., Printers type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations., Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks.
soно	US	77/023,525	10/18/2006	3,402,442	3/25/2008	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
SPECTRAWORKS	EU	9328601		9328601	2/3/2011	REGISTERED	09, 16, 42	Computer software; computer software for developing, designing and embedding computer software, graphical user interfaces and/or computer graphics; downloadable software for embedding user interfaces., Printed matter, books and manuals related to computer software, graphical user interfaces and/or computer graphics; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus) related to computer software, graphical user interfaces and/or computer graphics., Design, development, installation, maintenance and customization of computer software, graphical user interfaces and/or computer graphics; information and advice regarding the aforementioned services.
SPECTRAWORKS	US	77/950,258	3/4/2010	3,980,084	6/21/2011	REGISTERED	9	Graphical user downloadable interface software.
THORNDALE TYPE DIRECTOR	US AT	78/061,299 IR536423	5/1/2001 3/20/1989	2,570,268 IR536423	5/14/2002 3/20/1989	REGISTERED REGISTERED	9 07, 09, 16	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments Machines for photocomposition; printing
								machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	- DESCRIPTION -
TYPE DIRECTOR	СН	IR536423	3/20/1989	IR536423	3/20/1989	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Machines for photocomposition; printing machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works
TYPE DIRECTOR	DE	IR536423	3/20/1989	IR536423	3/20/1989	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Machines for photocomposition; printing machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works
TYPE DIRECTOR	FR	IR536423	3/20/1989	IR536423	3/20/1989	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Machines for photocomposition; printing machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYID	APP NO	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	G00D5	DESCRIPTION
TYPE DIRECTOR		IR536423	3/20/1989	IR536423	3/20/1989	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Machines for photocomposition; printing machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works
TYPE DIRECTOR	WO			IR536423	3/20/1989	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Machines for photocomposition; printing machines, Data-processing apparatuses, apparatuses for the page layout of texts and d' images, including computers and peripheral devices for computers, devices of sweeping, screens, printers, keyboards; apparatuses for photocomposition; software for computers; magnetic and/or electric data carriers; characters digitalized and recorded on data carriers, Characters of printing works
UFST	CA	721761	2/1/1993	454547	2/23/1996	REGISTERED	n/a	Computer software for type fonts and instruction manuals therefor.
UFST	JP	H04329627	12/29/1992	3108762	12/26/1995	REGISTERED	9	Electronic computers for use in electronic publishing, printing and typesetting (including magnetic discs and eletronic circuits carrying programmed-data for electronic computers and other peripheral equipment therefore); other applied electronic machines and instruments; photographic apparatus and instruments.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
UFST	US	74/339,937	12/14/1992	1,815,383	1/4/1994	REGISTERED	9	computer software for type fonts and instruction manuals therefor
UFST*	ВХ	788868	11/16/1992	520937	4/1/1993	REGISTERED	9	No translation
UTAH	US	75/924,707	2/22/2000	2,440,715	4/3/2001	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts, typefonts, and type designs of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media, namely, magnetic tape, magnetic discs, compact discs, optical memories and integrated circuit memories such as ROMS, PROMS, AND EPROMS
WORLDTYPE	AU	1160276	2/7/2007	1160276	12/12/2008	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying an printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments; data carriers bearing typographic data including typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols; computer software for optical reproduction of typefaces and type forms; digitised typefaces and typefonts; computer programs for type design and manipulation; computer software used to compose, position and render multilingual text.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APP NO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
WORLDTYPE	CA	1338388	3/7/2007	716311	6/10/2008	REGISTERED	n/a	Computer software used to compose, position and render multilingual text. (2) Typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media, namely, magnetic tape, magnetic disc, optical memories and integrated circuit memories, namely, Roms, Proms, and Eproms. (3) Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
WORLDTYPE	CN	5936130	3/9/2007	5936130	12/14/2009	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media, namely, magnettic disks, compact disks, optical memories and integrated circuit memories such as ROMs, PROMs, and EPROMs; and computer software used to compose, position and render multilingual text.
WORLDTYPE	EU	5739297	3/7/2007	5739297	4/17/2008	REGISTERED	09, 16, 40	Computer software for use in typography; computer software used to compose, position and render multilingual text; computer software for generating typeface fonts and ornamental designs; typeface fonts and typeface designs recorded on digital media., Printed products relating to typography and computer typesetting; software manuals., Advisory services relating to typography and typefonts.
WORLDTYPE	US	78/971,384	9/11/2006	3,268,346	7/24/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software used to compose, position and render multilingual text

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
AVANT GARDE	US	76/345,701	12/6/2001	2,656,302	12/3/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
BALMORAL	US	76/280,632	8/18/2000	2,783,625	11/18/2003	REGISTERED	9	Software featuring digitized typeface designs and typeface fonts
BEESKNEES	US	76/495,179	3/6/2003	2,824,709	3/23/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
BERGELL	US	76/280,630	8/18/2000	2,578,305	6/11/2002	REGISTERED	9	Software featuring digitized typeface designs and typeface fonts
CHARTER	EU	5386313	10/13/2006	5386313	9/20/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical character and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media.
CHARTER	US	78/919,514	6/29/2006	3,239,456	5/8/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media
CONDUIT	US	76/495,182	3/6/2003	2,810,239	2/3/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
CUSHING	US	78/678,582	7/26/2005	3,191,852	1/2/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media
ERAS	US	76/345,399	12/6/2001	2,656,300	12/3/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
ESPRIT	EU	7024128	6/28/2008	7024128	8/20/2009	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical character and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media.
ESPRIT	US	77/420,286	3/12/2008	3,611,202	4/28/2009	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typeface fonts, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media.
FOR YOUR TYPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION	US	76/545,750	9/17/2003	2,950,982	5/17/2005	REGISTERED	9	Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational documents in the field of typeface fonts and ornamental designs.
FY (T) I	US	76/545,474	9/17/2003	2,935,786	3/29/2005	REGISTERED	9	downloadable electronic publications in the nature of educational documents in the field of typeface fonts and ornamental designs
GALLIARD	US	76/437,739	8/2/2002	2,736,337	7/15/2003	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs.
GALLIARD	US	73/286,046	11/17/1980	1,203,421	8/3/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of typeface on a font plate or encoded on a data medium for use in a phototypesetter or photoprinter

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
ITC	EU	2766293	7/2/2002	2766293	9/11/2008	REGISTERED	09, 16, 42	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments; data carriers bearing typographic data; optical reproduction of typefaces and type forms; digitised typefaces and typefonts; computer programs for type design and manipulation; computer hardware adapted for typographic processing; parts and fittings thereof., Printed matter and periodical publications relating to typography and type design; typographic charts and source materials; typographic representations, typefaces, type fonts and type designs; type catalogues; books relating to typography and type design., Custom typeface design and development.
ітс	US	74/113,313	11/7/1990	1,709,764	8/25/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typefaces, typefonts, type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded in data storage media., Books concerning typefaces, typefonts, type designs and activities and technologies relating thereto.
ITC & Design of a box	US	74/011,898	12/18/1989	1,629,119	12/25/1990	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts.
ITC AMERICAN TYPEWRITER	DE	J20167	6/25/1985	1086837	1/16/1986	REGISTERED	09,16	Typeface carriers made of glass, plastic or being magnetic and/or electronic data carriers containing alphabets, punctuation marks, numerals and special characters for use on type composition equipment, espcially photocomposing machines, electronic composing machines, headline display composing devices and laser composing machines, for reproduction and copying, especially for printing purposes, No translation.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
ITC AVANT GARDE GOTHIC	DE	J20168	6/25/1985	1086838	1/16/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface carriers made of glass, plastic or being magnetic and/or electronic data carriers containing alphabets, punctuation marks, numerals and special characters for use on type composition equipment, espcially photocomposing machines, electronic composing machines, headline display composing devices and laser composing machines, for reproduction and copying, especially for printing purposes, No translation.
ITC AVANT GARDE GOTHIC	US	73/349,273	2/8/1982	1,282,388	6/19/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets
ITC BAUHAUS	US	73/349,271	2/8/1982	1,234,581	4/12/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets
ITC BOOKMAN	DE	J20171	6/25/1985	1086841	1/16/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface carriers made of glass, plastic or being magnetic and/or electronic data carriers containing alphabets, punctuation marks, numerals and special characters for use on type composition equipment, espcially photocomposing machines, electronic composing machines, headline display composing devices and laser composing machines, for reproduction and copying., Especially for printing purposes.
ITC BOOKMAN	US	73/349,269	2/8/1982	1,284,237	7/3/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets
ITC CENTURY	DE	J20173	6/25/1985	1086843	1/16/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface carriers made of glass, plastic or being magnetic and/or electronic data carriers containing alphabets, punctuation marks, numerals and special characters for use on type composition equipment, espcially photocomposing machines, electronic composing machines, headline display composing devices and laser composing machines, for reproduction and copying., Especially for printing purposes.
ITC CENTURY	US	73/349,370	2/8/1982	1,232,718	3/29/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY ID	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
ITC CHELTENHAM	US	73/349,270	2/8/1982	1,353,966	8/13/1985	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Paper Transfer Sheets
ITC CHELTENHAM CONDENSED	US	73/357,648	4/1/1982	1,251,634	9/20/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets
ITC ESPRIT	US	73/613,862	8/8/1986	1,480,759	3/15/1988	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts and transfer sheets
ITC GIOVANNI	US	74/147,972	3/15/1991	1,725,171	10/20/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as latent images on data storage media, namely, magnetic tapes, magnetic discs, and optical discs, [cancelled]
ITC GOLDEN TYPE	US	74/147,971	3/15/1991	1,698,840	7/7/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as latent images on data storage media; namely, magnetic tapes, magnetic discs, and optical discs, typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as visible images on printed matter; namely, photographic images and transfer sheets
ITC HIGHLANDER	US	74/509,041	4/5/1994	1,890,929	4/25/1995	REGISTERED	9	Typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on film strips and magnetic disks
ITC ISBELL	US	73/344,197	1/4/1981	1,242,046	6/14/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts Used in Conjunction with Composing Machines
ITC KABEL	US	73/349,371	2/8/1982	1,235,714	4/26/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts Used in Conjunction with Composing Machines; and Paper Transfer Sheets
ITC KORINNA	US	73/349,369	2/8/1982	1,222,574	1/4/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface Fonts and Transfer Sheets
ITC LEAWOOD	US	73/548,083	7/15/1985	1,391,569	4/29/1986	REGISTERED	16	typeface fonts and transfer sheets

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
ITC MENDOZA ROMAN	US	74/262,955	4/6/1992	1,759,602	3/23/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on film strips and magnetic disks., Typefaces, typefonts, and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols.
ITC PANACHE	US	73/759,971	10/26/1988	1,632,951	1/29/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as latent images on data storage media, namely, magnetic tapes, magnetic discs, and optical discs., Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as visible images on printed matter, namely, photographic images and transfer sheets.
ITC QUAY SANS	US	74/147,973	3/15/1991	1,700,284	7/14/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as latent images on data storage media; namely, magnetic tapes, magnetic discs, and optical discs., Typeface fonts of alphanumeric characters and typographical symbols for use on type composition equipment recorded as visible images on printed matter; namely, photographic images and transfer sheets.
ITC SLIMBACH	US	73/711,450	2/16/1988	1,523,460	2/7/1989	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts.
ITC TIEPOLO	US	73/711,452	2/16/1988	1,523,461	2/7/1989	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts.
ITC USHERWOOD	US	73/548,080	7/16/1985	1,390,762	4/22/1986	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts and transfer sheets.
ITC VELIOVIC	US	73/548,079	7/15/1985	1,400,282	7/8/1986	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts and transfer sheets.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods #	DESCRIPTION
ITC ZAPF	DE DE	J20184	6/25/1985	1086854	1/16/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface carriers made of glass, plastic or being magnetic and/or electronic data carriers containing alphabets, punctuation marks, numerals and special characters for use on type composition equipment, especially photocomposing machines, electronic composing machines, headline display composing devices and laser composing machines, for reproduction and copying., Especially for printing purposes.
ITC ZAPF BOOK	US	73/349,372	2/8/1982	1,235,715	4/26/1983	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts used in conjunction with composing machines; and paper transfer sheets.
ITC ZAPF CHANCERY	US	73/349,298	2/8/1982	1,282,391	6/19/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface fonts and transfer sheets.
Jokerman	US	78/701,307	8/26/2005	3,224,124	4/3/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media.
KRISTEN	US	78/701,330	8/26/2005	3,221,576	3/27/2007	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typefaces, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media
LEGACY	US	76/611,463	9/15/2004	3,069,831	3/21/2006	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; typeface fonts, type fonts and type designs of alphanumerical characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on machine readable media
LEGACY	US	74/376,546	4/6/1993	1,811,977	12/21/1993	REGISTERED	9	Typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on magnetic disks and computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs

International Typeface Corporation

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
LUBALIN GRAPH	US	76/383,298	3/14/2002	2,704,192	4/8/2003	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographical ornaments
MONA LISA	US	74/318,112	9/25/1992	1,824,958	3/8/1994	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on magnetic disks and computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs
NEW BASKERVILLE	US	73/286,047	11/17/1980	1,190,538	2/23/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of typeface on a font plate or encoded on a data medium for use in a phototypesetter or photoprinter
OFFICINA	US	74/153,672	4/1/1991	1,744,329	1/5/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typefaces, typefonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded in data storage media, typefaces, typefonts, and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols
PAPYRUS	US	76/280,631	8/18/2000	2,578,306	6/11/2002	REGISTERED	9	Software featuring digitized typeface designs and typeface fonts
SNAP	US	76/345,703	12/6/2001	2,612,695	8/27/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
STONE	CA	604853	4/14/1988	363573	11/17/1989	REGISTERED	n/a	Type fonts.
STONE	US	74/318,111	9/25/1992	1,824,957	3/8/1994	REGISTERED	9	Typeface fonts and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded on magnetic disks and computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs

International Typeface Corporation

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPNO	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	Goods	DESCRIPTION
TEMPUS	US	76/345,700	12/6/2001	2,618,151	9/10/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
TEMPUS	US	76/345,700	12/6/2001	2,618,151	9/10/2002	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
U&LC.	US	73/064,721	10/1/1975	1,063,294	4/12/1977	REGISTERED	16	PERIODICAL JOURNAL DEVOTED TO THE TYPOGRAPHIC INDUSTRY
VINER HAND	US	76/495,181	3/6/2003	2,829,526	4/6/2004	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs
ZAPF CHANCERY	US	76/383,297	3/14/2002	2,788,114	12/2/2003	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments
ZAPF DINGBATS	US	76/383,299	3/14/2002	2,706,644	4/15/2003	REGISTERED	9	Computer software for use in displaying and printing digital typeface designs and typographic ornaments

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ADSANS	US	8/17/1981	1,255,148	10/25/1983	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in a Typesetter or Printer.
ALDUS	US	9/13/1982	1,309,945	12/18/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a font plate or a data medium for use in typesetting or printing.
AURELIA	DE	9/21/1982	1051570	7/27/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Graphic characters in the form of photographic, typographic or graphic reproductions, printing plates, in particular letters, printing blocks., Data carriers programmed with graphic characters.
AVENIR	СН	7/19/1988	P365658	11/16/1988	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for the production of texts by graphic techniques; lettering stored in digitized form, in particular on electrical and/or magnetic data supports, magnetic disks, diskettes; character supports made of glass, plastic and/or exposed photographic film., No translation.
AVENIR	GB	12/22/1987	1330398	11/16/1990	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, character carriers of exposed photographic film; all included in Class 9.
AVENIR	GB	12/22/1987	1330399	11/16/1990	REGISTEREC	16	Letters and characters, all for display and reproduction; goods of glass or of plastics or photographs, all being characters; all included in Class 16.
BASILIA	US	8/25/1983	1,326,883	3/26/1985	REGISTERE	16	Typeface recorded on a data medium

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
BOUTIQUE	AU	3/21/1990	531101	10/13/1993	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques, digitized typefaces, all the foregoing stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; computer software for creating such letters and characters for display and reproduction; electrotypes; all other goods in this class excluding, spectacles, sunglasses and optical frames.
BOUTIQUE	GB	2/22/1990	1419682	9/10/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Letters and characters, all for display and reproduction; all included in Class 16.
BOUTIQUE*	SE	2/21/1990	245,357	1/15/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation, No translation
CAECILIA	DE	1/9/1992	2011268	3/16/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Graphic characters in the form of photographic, typographic or graphic reproductions, printing plates, in particular letters, printing blocks., Data carriers programmed with graphic characters.
CAECILIA	JP	7/9/1992	3045137	5/31/1995	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
CAECILIA	JP	7/9/1992	3045138	5/31/1995	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
CALEDONIA	CA	3/11/1982	273,274	10/29/1982	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI	FILE DATÉ	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
CALEDONIA	DE	12/31/1981	1038325	9/14/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.
CALEDONIA	EU	12/6/2010			PUBLISHED	09, 16, 38	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.
CALEDONIA	FR	5/14/1980	1591876	5/14/1980	REGISTERED	07, 16	Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices., Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices.
CALEDONIA	FR	1/28/1982	1193694	1/28/1982	REGISTERE	09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY! D	HLEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
CALEDONIA	SE	1/28/1982	187,582	8/5/1983	REGISTERED		
CALEDONIA	US	4/15/1981	1,203,438	8/3/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of Typeface Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Phototypesetter or Photoprinter
CASCADE	US	8/17/1981	1,261,515	12/20/1983	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting and Printing
CHWAST BUFFALO	US	11/17/1980	1,207,955	9/14/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Font Plate for Use in a Typesetter or Printer
COCHIN	US	3/17/2005	3,063,681	2/28/2006	REGISTERED	9	Software for type fonts; downloadable software containing type fonts; software for generating, displaying, and printing fonts; data carriers with software for type fonts; data carriers with type fonts; computer-readable media with computer-executable instructions for generating, displaying, and printing type fonts
COCHIN	US	9/13/1982	1,315,691	1/22/1985	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a font plate or a data medium for use in typesetting or printing
CORONA	EU	12/6/2010			OPPOSED	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; optical and magnetic data carriers bearing typeface and typographical data., Printers type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations; typeface, including characters on film for typesetting machines., Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks; providing access to computer databases featuring typographic manipulation and typesetting capacity via wide area communications networks.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
CORONA	FR	5/14/1990	1591880	5/14/1990	REGISTERED	07, 16	Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices., Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices.
CORONA	US	9/18/1981	1,215,601	11/9/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or on a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer.
DELPHIN	DE	4/29/1974	946999	7/20/1976	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegatives and film stripes with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives, all aforementioned goods for typesetting machines., Printers' types for typography, namely printers' types for manual typesetting.
DEMOS	AT	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	BX	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	СН	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	DE	9/17/1976	962479	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
DEMOS	DE	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	ES	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	FR	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	GB	3/4/1977	1075268	11/6/1978	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
DEMOS	IT	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	ME	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	RS	9/6/1977	IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters
DEMOS	wo		IR433089	9/6/1977	REGISTERE	16	Graphic characters

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
DEMOS*	FI	3/1/1977	75559	12/5/1980	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
DIGI-GROTESK	GB	8/1/1967	912780	10/14/1968	REGISTERED	16	Printers' type; plain and engraved printing blocks and plates, all for use in printing; cliches (stereotypes) and formes (printing), all the aforesaid goods being in the form of grotesque type.
DIOTIMA	DE	9/16/1981	1033275	5/13/1982	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegaitves and film strips with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives; printers' types; transfer materials in the form of dry transferrable characters as paper products.
DIOTIMA	US	9/29/1982	1,285,982	7/17/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting or Printing
EDISON	AT	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	ВХ	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	СН	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	DE	9/17/1976	962480	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	DE	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	FR	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	IT	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	ME	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISÓN	RS	9/6/1977	IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON	WO		IR433090	9/6/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
EDISON*	DK	3/1/1977	VR 1978 03618	11/10/1978	REGISTERED	16	No translation.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REGNO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ELDORADO	AT	5/14/1996	IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing., Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.
ELDORADO	ВХ	5/14/1996	IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing., Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.
ELDORADO	DE	12/4/1995	39549439	1/9/1996	REGISTEREC	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing, Data carriers
ELDORADO	FR	5/14/1996	IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing., Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.
ELDORADO	GB	5/21/1996	2100664	12/27/1996	REGISTERE	9	Character fonts on machine-readable data media; data media with graphic characters.
ELDORADO	GB	2/22/1990	1419612	10/8/1993	REGISTERE	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Characters for display and reproduction; typewriters; all included in Class 16.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ELDORADO	НК	3/14/1990	1993B01581AA	4/30/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic data carriers, computer disks and computer software., Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; stationery; adhesives for stationery purposes; artists' materials; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material; printers' type; printing blocks.
ELDORADO	IT	5/14/1996	IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing., Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.
ELDORADO	KR	3/21/1990	40-279005	11/10/1993	REGISTERED	9	CRT displays, computer display station, display character generators, computer graphic display station, display controllers, data processors for computers recorded in alphanumeric storage media, computer program recorded magnetic tapes, computer program recorded magnetic discs, computer program recorded electric circuits, and computers.
ELDORADO	P⊤	5/14/1996	IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing., Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
ELDORADO	SE	2/21/1990	242483	11/20/1992	REGISTERED	09,16	Electrical and/or magnetic carriers of data, magnetic discs and diskettes having digital stored type faces; products in the shape of exposed photographic films which consist of carriers having signs which include or do not include frames of plastics and coverings of glass, Letters and signs to reproducing and reproduction, especially to producing texts by means of graphical methods
ELDORADO	TW	6/19/1991	545550	12/16/1991	REGISTERED	72	Computer magnetic disks carrying program, computers, calculating machines, cash registers, memories, hard disks, data storage units, data reading units in class 72.
ELDORADO	WO		IR664748	5/14/1996	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers on magnetic band, magnetic disks and optical disks comprising of the signs and writing, Data carriers on comprising paper of the signs and writing.
ELDORADO*	SG	4/5/1990	T9002464B	1/26/2002	REGISTEREC	9	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9.
ELECTRA	FR	5/14/1990	1591878	5/14/1990	REGISTEREC	07, 16	Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices., Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices.
ELECTRA	US	4/15/1981	1,224,011	1/18/1983	REGISTERED	9	Records of Typeface on a Font Plate or Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Phototypesetter or Photoprinter

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
EXCELSIOR	CA	3/11/1982	277339	3/4/1983	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface.
EXCELSIOR	DE	2/26/1982	1056985	12/9/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.
EXCELSIOR	FR	1/28/1982	1,193,696	1/28/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation., No translation.
EXCELSIOR	FR	5/14/1980	1591875	5/14/1990	REGISTERED	07, 16	Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices., Letters, in particular letters on strips for machines for filmsetting, plates the alphabet, film matrices, type moulds, type matrices.
EXCELSIOR	US	4/13/1981	1,213,066	10/19/1982	REGISTERE	9	Records of typeface on a font plate or encoded on a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
EXCELSIOR*	EU	12/6/2010	9577041	5/16/2011	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; optical and magnetic data carriers bearing typeface and typographical data; characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form on encrypted data carriers for typesetting and printing; typeface in the form of coded data mediums; letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Printers type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations; characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form on plates with complete sets of different typefaces for typesetting and printing; typeface, including characters on film for typesetting machines; letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters. Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks; providing access to computer databases featuring typographic manipulation and typesetting capacity via wide area communications networks.
EXCELSIOR*	JP	1/18/1982	1980753	8/19/1987	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts
EXCELSIOR*	SE	1/28/1982	186,825	6/10/1983	REGISTERED	9	Type face in the form of coded data mediums.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
EXPERT HAAS	AU	3/21/1990	531105	4/8/1994	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitised typefaces for binary and other digital representations thereof stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers or storage media including such typefont data encoded on to optically readable compact disks; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/ or reproduction; all other goods in this class.
FAIR FIELD	НК	3/14/1990	1993B04074AA	10/5/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Computer software and machine readable data stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers for creating and/or reproducing letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction., Letters and characters in type form for display, reproduction, and for producing text by graphic techniques; all included in Class 16.
FAIRFIELD	AT	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
FAIRFIELD	ВХ	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs d' writing
FAIRFIELD	СН	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs d' writing
FAIRFIELD	DE	12/4/1995	39549441	12/27/1995	REGISTERED	9	Typographical fonts on machine readable data carriers; data carriers with graphical characters.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
FAIRFIELD	ES ES	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs d' writing
FAIRFIELD	FR	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
FAIRFIELD	GB	5/30/1996	2101348	1/17/1997	REGISTERED	9	Character fonts on machine-readable data media; data media with graphic characters.
FAIRFIELD	GB	2/22/1990	1419686	9/10/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Printed matter; books; periodicals; stationery; letters, characters, all for display and reproduction; typewriters; office requisites; playing cards; all included in Class 16.
FAIRFIELD	IT	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTEREC	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
FAIRFIELD	PT	5/23/1996	IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTEREL	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
FAIRFIELD	TW	6/19/1991	545551	12/16/1991	REGISTERE	72	Computer magnetic disks carrying program, computers, calculating machines, cash registers, memories, hard disks, data storage units, data reading units in class 72.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
FAIRFIELD	WO		IR656696	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
FAIRFIELD (KATAKANA)*	JP	3/16/1990	2601486	11/30/1993	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
FAIRFIELD*	SG	4/5/1990	T9002463D	2/29/1992	REGISTERED	9	Computer programs, tapes, discs cards all being magnetic and for reproducing, recording and storing data.
FLORA	DE	2/11/1984	1069011	10/10/1984	REGISTERED	9	Graphical characters in form of data carriers programmed with characters.
FLOREAL*	СН	8/8/1983	P327993	1/26/1984	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
FONTEXPLORER	EU	9/4/2007	6252621	8/7/2008	REGISTERED	09, 16, 40	Computer software for use in typography; data carriers including such software., Printed matter relating to typefaces and typefonts; computer software manuals relating to software for use in typography., Advisory services with respect to the use and selection of typefaces and typefonts.
FONTEXPLORER	EU	3/8/2005	4326971	3/16/2007	REGISTERED	7	Printing machines, machines for print processing and parts and fittings therefor, included in class 7.
FRUTIGER	AU	10/3/1989	520402	11/30/1992	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
FRUTIGER	AU	10/3/1989	520401	11/30/1992	REGISTEREC	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical, and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes;

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATÉ	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
FRUTIGER	CA	3/11/1982	273275	10/29/1982	REGISTERED	TM	Typeface.
FRUTIGER	M3		68901	7/30/2007	REGISTERED	16	Printers' type, specifically typeface design
FRUTIGER	US	11/17/1980	1,189,201	2/9/1982	REGISTERED	9	Alphanumeric characters recorded on a plate or on a data storage medium
FRUTIGER*	JP	1/18/1982	1980751	8/19/1987	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts
GANDO RONDE	US	3/9/1981	1,206,039	8/24/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of Typeface on a Font Plate or Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Typesetter or Printer
GAZETTE	AU	3/21/1990	531108	4/8/1994	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitised typefaces for binary and other digital representations thereof stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers or storage media including such typefont data encoded on to optically readable compact disks; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/or reproduction.
GAZETTE	DE	2/16/1990	1183154	1/7/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
GAZETTE	GB	2/22/1990	1419770	10/15/1993	REGISTEREDS		Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9.
GAZETTE	US	4/2/1990	1,811,492	12/14/1993	REGISTERED 9	9	typefaces, typefonts, and type designs of alphanumeric characters and/or typographical symbols recorded as latent images in data storage media; namely, magnetic discs
GAZETTE	US	8/17/1981	1,241,858	6/14/1983	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Data Medium for Use in a Typesetter or Printer
GLYPHA	DE	8/11/1978	986510	6/12/1979	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegatives and film strips with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives; printers' types; transfer materials in the form of dry transferrable characters as paper products.
GLYPHA	US	3/9/1981	1,213,826	10/26/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting or Printing
GUARDI	AT	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	No translation., No translation., No translation.
GUARDI	BX	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	No translation., No translation., No translation.
GUARDI	CA	8/6/1986	341545	6/10/1988	REGISTERED	TM	Typeface recorded on a data medium for use in typesetting and printing.
GUARDI	СН	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	No translation., No translation., No translation.

TRADEWARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
GUARDI	DE	5/30/1986	1094399	7/23/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
GUARDI	EŞ	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	1	No translation.
GUARDI	FR	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	No translation., No translation., No translation.
GUARDI	GB	7/12/1988	1350606	2/2/1990	REGISTERED	9	Magnetic discs, compact discs, tapes, wires, memories; photographic or mechanical storage devices bearing representations of typefaces; all included in Class 9; and for use in typesetting and/or printing.
GUARDI	IT	11/13/1986	IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	No translation., No translation., No translation.
GUARDI	US	12/15/1986	1,475,715	2/9/1988	REGISTERE	9	TYPEFACE RECORDED ON A DATA MEDIUM FOR USE IN TYPESETTING AND PRINTING
GUARDI	WO		IR510774	11/13/1986	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Carriers of letters of plastic (photosensitive plates)., Type digitalized recorded, in particular on data carriers electric and/or magnetic; tapes and magnetic cassettes; carriers of type in form of films photographic exposed., Type and reproducing letters and multiplication, in particular for composition texts by means of technical graphic; carriers of character of glass (assembly plates).

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HANSEATIC	US	9/13/1982	1,309,946	12/18/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting or Printing
HELVETICA	AR	2/23/1989	1928746	5/27/2003	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
HELVETICA	AR	2/23/1989	1791227	12/27/1989	REGISTERED	16	All goods.
HELVETICA	AU	10/11/1988	497126	11/17/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film., Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques.
HELVETICA	AU	10/12/2009			PENDING	9	Typefaces stored on data carriers; typefaces generated by computer and computer software; computer software for generating typeface fonts and ornamental designs; software and hardware for font design and/or font display and/or printing of fonts.
HELVETICA	CA	3/11/1982	276776	2/18/1983	REGISTERED	TM	Typeface.
HELVETICA	СН	2/21/1989	P377404	7/30/1990	REGISTERED	07, 16	Matrices for line casting machines, matrix setting and line casting machines, together with single letter setting and casting machines., Type carriers, matrices, type masters and type patterns for filmsetting and photocomposing machines.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY!	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA	СН	9/13/1988	P377402	8/20/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for the production of texts by graphic techniques; lettering stored in digitized form, in particular on electrical and/or magnetic data supports, magnetic disks, diskettes; character supports made of glass, plastic and/or exposed photographic film., No translation.
HELVETICA	CN	6/19/1989	518080	4/30/1990	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
HELVETICA	CN	6/19/1989	519982	5/20/1990	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction.
HELVETICA	DE	3/16/1972	DD639189	1/9/1973	REGISTERED	07, 16	Carriers of characters produced under Swiss principles., Matrices for line casting machines, matrice typesetting machines, line casting machines, single letter typesetting machines and single letter casting machines; matrices; font templates and font stencils for photo setting machines; all aforementioned goods produced under Swiss principles.
HELVETICA	EG	10/15/1988	72941	5/10/2009	REGISTERE	9	Magnetic disks, diskettes, and photographic film falling in class 9 and not falling in other classes.
HELVETICA	GB	3/29/1974	1027404	10/27/1982	REGISTERE	7	Founts, fount carriers, plates, discs and grids, all for photo composing machines, cathode ray tube photo composing machines; type patterns, moulds, matrices, all for type setting machines and type punches for use with matrix manufacturing machines.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA	GB	10/11/1975	1053351	1/19/1983	REGISTERED	16	Printers type faces and printers type; type for typewriters; type levers, type bars, type wheels, type cylinders, type heads, all for use with typewriters; type stencils, type for print-out mechanisms (office machines), type for date stamping machines; and characters (stationery) for display and the like purposes.
HELVETICA	IN	11/10/1988	500577	11/10/1988	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques, character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
HELVETICA	IN	11/10/1988	500576	11/10/1988	REGISTERED	9	Fonts, font carriers, plates, grids, discs and matrices all for photocomposing apparatus; computer print out mechanisms; magnetic tape.
HELVETICA	IT	9/23/1988	551335/844585	10/16/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic slates, disks; glass type, artificial material and/or imprinted photographic film., Printers' type for the reproduction, in particular for use creation (impagination) of text by graphical techniques.
HELVETICA	KR		40187095	1/16/1990	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electric data carriers, digitized typefaces stored in magnetic data carriers, digitized typefaces stored in magnetic disks, digitized typefaces stored in magnetic diskettes, letters types for display for producing text by graphical techniques, letters types for reproduction for producing text by graphical techniques.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA	M3		68900	7/30/2007	REGISTERED	16	Printers' type, specifically typeface design
HELVETICA	МҮ	10/28/1988	88005719	9/6/2010	REGISTERED	9	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of typefaces and images; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers in the form of tapes, discs and wires for the storage of typefaces; tapes, discs and wires for bearing data for the production of letters, characters and symbols by graphic techniques; computers and computer programmes used for the production, reproduction and display of text; exposed film; all included in cl. 9.
HELVETICA	MY	10/28/1988	88005720	10/28/1988	REGISTERED	16	Fonts and character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed film; decalcomanias; decalcomanias of plastics and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; transfers; transfers of plastic and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; all included in class 16.
HELVETICA	NO	9/16/1988	152360	9/24/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation, No translation
HELVETICA	NZ	2/16/1989	190983	6/4/1993	REGISTERED	9	Digitised typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
HELVETICA	TH	9/18/1988	Khor93338	7/19/1989	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display including posters and printing pictures.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA	TH	9/19/1988	Khor101666	2/13/1990	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
HELVETICA	US	3/16/1981	1,203,430	8/3/1982	REGISTÉRED	9	Records of Typeface Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Phototypesetter or Photoprinter
HELVETICA	VE	2/24/1989	P-199,790	8/6/1997	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
HELVETICA	ZA	9/16/1988	88/8335	12/10/1990	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
HELVETICA	ZA	9/16/1988	88/8334	12/10/1990	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic disks, disketts

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA*	DK	10/3/1988	VR 1992 02417	4/3/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16, 21	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus, Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks, Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes
HELVETICA*	FI	11/15/1988	123145	11/20/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation, No translation

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA*	FR	1/28/1982	1193695	1/28/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.
HELVETICA*	JP	11/29/1991	2624031	2/28/1994	REGISTERED	16	printed matter, photographs
HELVETICA*	JP	1/18/1982	1980752	8/19/1987	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines; apparatus and their parts
HELVETICA*	SG	11/2/1988	T8806114E	10/8/1990	REGISTERED	16	Fonts and character carriers all being printers' type or printing blocks; decalcomanias; decalcomanias of plastics and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; transfers; transfers of plastic and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols.
HELVETICA*	SG	11/2/1988	T8806113G	8/2/1990	REGISTERED	9	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of typefaces and images; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers in the form of tapes, discs and wires for the storage of typefaces; tapes, discs and wires for bearing data for the production of letters, characters and graphic techniques; computers and computer programmes used for the production, reproduction and display of text; exposed film.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
HELVETICA*	VE	2/24/1989	P-199,789	8/6/1997	REGISTERED	9	no translation
HELVETICA- INSERAT*	СН	5/8/1973	2P266328	9/17/1973	REGISTERED	n/a	atrices for frame casting machines, matrices put and frame casting machines as well as single letters put and casting machines; font carriers, stencils, handwriting specimens for copying and stencil plates for photo and type setting machines; all aforesaid products Swiss origin.
HOLLANDER	DE	9/21/1982	1051571	7/27/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Graphic characters in the form of photographic, typographic or graphic reproductions, printing plates, in particular letters, printing blocks., Data carriers programmed with graphic characters.
INDUSTRIA	BX	7/11/1990	485976	6/1/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Digitised typefaces, stored on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic discs, floppy disks; sign carriers in the form of exposed photographic film., Characters and signs for display and reproduction, particularly for the creation of texts by means of graphic techniques; sign carriers made of glass or plastics.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
INDUSTRIA	EU	5/17/2011			PENDING	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; electrical, optical and/or magnetic data carriers bearing typeface data and/or typographical data; digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric, optic and/or magnetic data carriers., Printers type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations; letters and characters, all for display and reproduction, all included in class 16; products of exposed photographic film being carriers of characters with or without plastic frame and with or without glass protection; letters and characters for representation and reproduction, especially for the production of text by means of graphical techniques; carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film., Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks; providing access to computer databases featuring typographic manipulation and typesetting capacity via wide area communications networks.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
INDUSTRIA	FR	7/11/1990	1638060	7/11/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for the display and reproduction and in particular the composition of texts using graphic techniques; letters digitized recorded on data carriers electrical and / or magnetic disks, magnetic disks; type carriers Glass plastic and / or as a photographic film exposed., Letters and characters for the display and reproduction and in particular the composition of texts using graphic techniques; letters digitized recorded on data carriers electrical and / or magnetic disks, magnetic disks; type carriers Glass plastic and / or as a photographic film exposed.
Industria	GB	9/27/1989	1401077	2/7/1992	REGISTERED	9	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories for computers; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic storage devices all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9.
INDUSTRIA	GB	9/27/1989	1401078	7/17/1992	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and or reproduction by printing machines or apparatus; typewriters; all included in Class 16; but not including letters or characters all on adhesive tape.
INDUSTRIA*	AT	7/5/1990	134100	12/28/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation., No translation.
INDUSTRIA*	JP	9/13/1989	2453992	9/30/1992	REGISTERED	9	Data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters; typographical characters stored on data carriers

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION .
INSIGNIA	AU	8/24/1990	540750	3/8/1994	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitised typefaces for binary and other digital representations thereof stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers or storage media including such typefont data encoded onto optically readable compact discs; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction.
Insignia	CA	8/20/1990	466423	11/27/1996	REGISTERED	n/a	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitized typefaces and binary and other digital representations thereof stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers or storage media; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction.
INSIGNIA	DE	8/16/1990	1178760	7/10/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
INSIGNIA	EU	12/6/2010	9577131	5/16/2011	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38	Computer software for generating typeface designs and ornamental designs; optical and magnetic data carriers bearing typeface and typographical data; electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks and floppy disks with digitally stored typefaces; digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks and disks., Printers type; printing blocks; typographical specimens, charts and printed typographic representations; letters and characters, all for display and reproduction, all included in class 16; products of exposed photographic film being carriers of characters with or without plastic frame and with or without glass protection; letters and characters for representation and reproduction, especially for the production of text by means of graphical techniques; carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film., Transmission of typographic data via wide area communications networks; providing access to computer databases featuring typographic manipulation and typesetting capacity via wide area communications networks.
INSIGNIA	GB	9/1/1990	1439397	10/8/1993	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters, all for display and reproduction; all included in Class 16.
INSIGNIA	JP	8/24/1990	2719631	2/24/1997	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines; apparatus and their parts.
INSIGNIA	SE	9/14/1990	252,286	10/8/1993	REGISTERED)	
INSIGNIA	TW	7/27/1991	559875	5/16/1992	REGISTERED	9	Printers' types, printing machines, copying machines, protogravuring machines in class 70.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	- FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
INSIGNIA (KATAKANA)	JP	8/24/1990	2719632	2/24/1997	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines; apparatus and their parts.
INSIGNIA*	НК	8/20/1990	199406201	10/20/1994	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces and binary and other digital representations thereof stored in electrical, magnetic or optical data carriers or storage media; computer software for creating and reproducing letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction; all included in Class 9.
IRIDIUM	US	11/17/1980	1,220,634	12/21/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of typeface on a font plate for photoprinting of phototypesetting
ISADORA	DE	9/21/1982	1051572	7/27/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Graphic characters in the form of photographic, typographic or graphic reproductions, printing plates, in particular letters, printing blocks., Data carriers programmed with graphic characters.
JAGUAR	DE	4/29/1974	929330	3/21/1975	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegaitves and film strips with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives; printers' types; transfer materials in the form of dry transferrable characters as paper products.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
JANSON	DE	7/11/1981	1020638	7/24/1981	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegatives and film strips with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives; printers' types; transfer materials in the form of dry transferrable characters as paper products.
JANSON	US	8/17/1981	1,235,514	4/19/1983	REGISTERED	9	Records of typeface on a data medium or font plate in a typesetter or printer.
KABEL	DE	4/29/1974	929331	3/21/1975	REGISTERED	07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegatives and film strips with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives; printers' types; transfer materials in the form of dry transferrable characters as paper products.
LINOTEXT	DE	6/29/1973	937797	11/14/1975	REGISTERED	9	Devices for entering and correcting text, systems for entering and correct text, comprising input keyboards, electronic and electromagnetic reading, data processing and output devices as well as screens; devices for optical character recognition; automatic typesetting machines; electronic typesetting calculators and data input and data output devices therefore, electronic and electromagnetic devices for creating, processing, moving, copying, sensoring and manipulating, in particular combining of recording carriers; punched tape perforators; photo setting machines and their parts.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
LINOTYPE	US	12/11/1986	1,449,461	7/28/1987	REGISTERED	9	RECORDS OF TYPEFACE RECORDED ON A DATA MEDIUM FOR USE IN TYPESETTING, PRINTING AND VIDEO DISPLAY
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	AT	2/12/1987	IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	ВХ	2/12/1987	IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	CH	2/12/1987	IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	DE	1/27/1986	1094021	7/16/1986	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	FR	2/12/1987	IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	-STATUS :	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	GB	4/1/1986	1263733	2/19/1990	REGISTERED	9	Discs, tapes and wires, all being magnetic and encoded; encoded optical discs and electronic memories; photographic and mechanical storage articles and materials, all included in Class 9; all bearing representations of typefaces.
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	Π	2/12/1987	IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL	wo		IR510773	2/12/1987	REGISTERED	01, 09, 16	Supports of plastic letters (photosensitive plates), Digitalized letters recorded, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic bands and cassettes; supports of characters in the form of exposed photographic films, Letters and characters intended for the reproduction and the multiplication, in particular for the composition of texts by means of graphic techniques; supports of characters (plates of assembly) out of glass
LINOTYPE CENTENNIAL*	CA	4/18/1986	325317	3/27/1987	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface recorded on a data medium for use in typesetting and printing.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
LINOTYPE FONTEXPLORER	DE	3/7/2005	30513281	6/27/2005	REGISTERED	09, 16, 38, 4	Computer hardware, computer software, recorder and unrecorded data carriers of any types, specially data carriers with programmes and data carriers with databases., Printing press' products, especially written compenduims for computer hardware, computer software, data carriers and databases plus catalogues and instruction manuals., Telecommunication, namely prividing of information and data of any types also in the internet, transfer of information and data via databases and digital data network., Development, implementation of computer software, services of an internet-provider as far as contained in class 42, in particular compilation of solution of sectoral problems in the internet, conception, design and compilation of websites.
LINOTYPE INDUSTRIA*	DE	3/14/2002	30213602	3/21/2005	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters the shape of printing blocks or printing letters.
LINOTYPE LIBRARY (Stylized)*	CA	6/15/1989	382299	3/29/1991	REGISTERED	n/a	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
LINOTYPE LIBRARY (Stylized)*	NO	3/9/1989	156017	4/15/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers fo glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film., No translation.
LINOTYPE TIMES	EG	10/9/1988	72909	12/10/2001	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; falling in class 16 and not falling in other classes.
LINOTYPE TIMES	GB	1/13/1989	1370064	7/5/1991	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display or reproduction, all in the Times typefaces; typewriters adapted to produce Times typefaces; all included in Class 16.
LINOTYPE TIMES	GB	1/13/1989	1370063	7/5/1991	REGISTERED	9	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices bearing representations of typefaces; all relating to or bearing representations of Times typefaces; all included in Class 9.
LINOTYPE TIMES*	NO	9/16/1988	156,104	4/22/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	no translation, no translation
MARCONI	DE	9/4/1976	962103	8/26/1977	REGISTERED	16	Graphic characters.
MAXIMUS	US	8/17/1981	1,252,757	10/4/1983	REGISTERED	9	Typeface on a data medium or font plates for use in a typesetter or printer
MELIOR	AU	10/3/1989	520404	11/15/1993	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
MELIOR	AU	10/3/1989	520403	11/15/1993	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
MELIOR	CA	3/11/1982	273276	10/29/1982	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface.
MELIOR	DE	2/26/1982	1056986	12/9/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.
MELIOR	DE	7/27/1966	825926	11/9/1966	REGISTERED	7	Carriers of characters.
MELIOR	FR	1/28/1982	1193690	1/28/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typeface stored in the form of complete sets of plates of different types of media they or encoded data for use in the composition and printing. Character (letters and numbers)., Typeface stored in the form of complete sets of plates of different types of media they or encoded data for use in the composition and printing. Character (letters and numbers).
MELIOR	GB	12/5/1975	1056022	4/14/1977	REGISTERED	9	Character discs, character grids, character plates, founts and fount carriers all being parts of or for use with photocomposing apparatus.
MELIOR	US	9/18/1981	1,215,600	11/9/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS GOO	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
MELIOR*	JP	1/18/1982	1980754	8/19/1987	REGISTERED 9	Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts
MELIOR*	SE	1/28/1982	186,826	6/10/1983	REGISTERED 9	Type face in the form of coded data mediums.
MEMPHIS	CA	3/11/1982	279822	5/27/1983	REGISTERED n/a	Typeface.
MEMPHIS	FR	1/28/1982	1193686	1/28/1982	REGISTERED 09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.
MEMPHIS	US	8/17/1981	1,241,859	6/14/1983	REGISTERED 9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer
MERGENTHALER	DE	8/13/1985	1091655	5/22/1986	REGISTERED 09, 42	Digitized stored fonts; data processing devices, in particular for word processing, namely for entering, correcting, storing and reproducing text, and for word processing, namely for margin alignment, text exclusion, automatic hyphenation, pagination, sorting, combining and formatting; programs in form of magnetic tapes, magnetic disks, magnetic plates and magnetic tape cartridges; computer programming in the field of typesetting and for word processing, namely for entering, correcting, storing and reproducing text., Administration and exploitation of copyrights in the field of typography for others.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
MERIDIEN	US	4/8/1983	1,451,797	8/11/1987	REGISTERED	9	Typeface on a font plate recorded on a computer program for use in typesetting or printing
METROLITE	US	8/17/1981	1,240,937	6/7/1983	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Data Medium or a Photofont for Use in a Typesetter or Printer
MODERN	US	9/13/1982	1,311,027	12/25/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a Font Plate of a Data Medium
NEUE HELVETICA	СН	3/26/1984	P332507	7/30/1984	REGISTERED	16	Printing types, typefaces and other letters originating in Switzerland
NEULAND	AU	3/21/1990	531110	10/13/1993	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques, digitized typefaces, all the foregoing stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; computer software for creating such letters and characters for display and reproduction; electrotypes; all other goods included in this class.
NEULAND	GB	2/22/1990	1419616	1/8/1993	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Stationery; letters and characters for display or reproduction; office requisites; all included in Class 16.
NEULAND (KATAKANA)*	JP	3/16/1990	2615418	1/31/1994	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
NEULAND*	JP	3/16/1990	2601487	11/30/1993	REGISTERED	9	Computers, data carriers recorded with software and digital data

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
NORIS SCRIPT	DE	11/30/1982	1062908	5/7/1984	REGISTÉRED	09, 16, 38	Digitally stored fonts, in particular on magnetic storages, magnetic disks (diskettes), magnetic tapes and cartridges; all aforementioned goods only intended for the production of texts by graphical technologies., Carriers of characters with letters and characters, namely optically readable and/or projectable carriers of characters; all aforementioned goods only intended for the production of texts by graphical technologies., Electric or optical transmission service for digitized fonts via electric cables or optical cables or wireless by radio.
OLYMPIA	DE	9/18/1978	1029571	2/18/1982	REGISTEREC	16	Graphic characters for electronic filmsetters for use on perforated tapes, magnetic tapes, magnetic disks or other electronic data carriers.
OLYMPIAN	DE	12/31/1981	1051768	8/1/1983	REGISTEREC	09, 16	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
OLYMPIAN	FR	1/28/1982	1193689	1/28/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.
OLYMPIAN	US	8/17/1981	1,275,878	5/1/1984	REGISTERED	9	Typeface Recorded on a Data Medium or a Photofont Therefor for Use in a Typesetter or Printer
OLYMPIAN*	ВХ	3/12/1982	380969	12/1/1982	REGISTERED	16	No translation
OPTIMA	AU	5/13/1994	629788	3/7/1997	REGISTERED	09, 16	Computer disks and other electronic media in this class, all being media carrying typefaces and fonts., Printing equipment in this class; printing type, including type, cliches and stereotypes in the form of printing blocks.
OPTIMA	BX	5/21/1994	IR620424	5/21/1994	REGISTERED	16	Graphic signs, special characters and characters like data carriers for the signs mentioned.
OPTIMA	СН	5/21/1994	IR620424	5/21/1994	REGISTERED	16	Graphic signs, special characters and characters like data carriers for the signs mentioned.
OPTIMA	DE	12/13/1993	2056784	2/14/1994	REGISTERED	09, 16	Data carriers for graphic characters, characters and special characters., Graphic characters, characters and special characters.
OPTIMA	DE	6/14/1973	930768	5/5/1975	REGISTERED	16	hand setting type

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
OPTIMA	FR	5/21/1994	IR620424	5/21/1994	REGISTERED	16	Graphic signs, special characters and characters like data carriers for the signs mentioned.
OPTIMA	GB	12/5/1975	1056024	8/25/1977	REGISTERED	9	Character discs, character grids, character plates, founts and fount carriers all for use with the photocomposing apparatus.
OPTIMA	GB	5/24/1994	1573176	2/7/1997	REGISTEREC	09, 16	Data media for the storage of graphic characters, font characters and pi characters; all included in Class 9., Books and catalogues, all relating to graphic characters, font characters and pi characters; all included in Class 16.
OPTIMA	IT	5/21/1994	IR620424	5/21/1994	REGISTERED	16	Graphic signs, special characters and characters like data carriers for the signs mentioned.
OPTIMA	M3		68899	7/30/2007	REGISTERED	16	Printers' type, specifically typeface design
OPTIMA	SE	1/28/1982	191478	5/18/1984	REGISTERED	9	Data carriers, coded with type face.
ОРТІМА	US	4/13/1981	1,213,065	10/19/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or on a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer
OPTIMA	WO		IR620424	5/21/1994	REGISTERED	16	Graphic signs, special characters and characters like data carriers for the signs mentioned.
OPTIMA*	AR	11/18/1988	2048846	10/26/2005	REGISTERE	9	No translation.
OPTIMA*	CA	3/11/1982	277460	3/11/1983	REGISTERE)n/a	Photoprinting supplies, namely typeface fonts and records of typeface encoded in a font plate or a data medium.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY) D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
OPTIMA*	FR	1/28/1982	1193691	1/28/2002	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.
OPTIMA*	JP	1/18/1982	2095409	11/30/1988	REGISTERED	9	Programmed-data-carrying electronic circuits/magnetic disks/tapes; computer programs
OPTIMA*	JP	5/31/1994	4100743	1/9/1998	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
OPTIMA*	JP	5/31/1994	4051136	8/29/1997	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
OPTIMA*	JP	1/18/1982	2169891	9/29/1989	REGISTERED	09, 16	Printing machines and apparatus, Printer's reglets (interline leads), printing blocks, printing types
PALATINO	AU	10/3/1989	520405	11/15/1993	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
PALATINO	AU	10/3/1989	520406	11/15/1993	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques.
PALATINO	CA	3/11/1982	273277	10/29/1982	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PALATINO	DE	2/26/1982	1056987	12/9/1983	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters in the form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the form of optical carriers of characters., Letters and characters in the form of carriers of characters, namely in the form of exposed dianegatives with characters of digitized stored fonts, in particular of magnetic storage, magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges.
PALATINO	DE	7/27/1966	825925	11/9/1966	REGISTERED	07, 16	Type carriers., Matrices, font templates and font stencilsfor typesetting machines; printers' type.
PALATINO	FR	1/28/1982	1193693	1/28/1982	REGISTERED	09, 16	Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing., Characters (numbers and letters) in particular typeface stored in encrypted form complete sets of plates of different types of glyphs or media encoded data for use in the composition and printing.
PALATINO	GB	12/5/1975	1056026	4/14/1977	REGISTERED	9	Character discs, character grids, character plates, founts and fount carriers all being parts of, or for use with, photocomposing apparatus.
PALATINO	GB	8/17/1974	1034261	6/15/1977	REGISTERED	7	Character discs, character grids, character plates, fonts, font carriers, all for use with photocomposing machines, cathode ray tube photocomposing machines; type moulds and matrices, all for type setting machines.
PALATINO	M3		68902	7/30/2007	REGISTERED	16	Printers' type, specifically typeface design

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY D	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PALATINO	SE	1/28/1982	182056	6/24/1982	REGISTERED	9	Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coinoperated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus
PALATINO	US	4/15/1981	1,203,439	8/3/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of Typeface Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Phototypesetter or Photoprinter
PEIGNOT	US	4/8/1983	1,278,924	5/22/1984	REGISTERED	16	Typeface on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting or Printing
PLAK	AU	3/21/1990	531111	10/13/1993	REGISTERED	9	Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques, digitized typefaces, all the foregoing stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; computer software for creating such letters and characters for display and reproduction; electrotypes; all other goods in this class.
PLAK	ВХ	5/2/1990	IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical characters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed matter.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PLAK	CH	5/2/1990	IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical charcters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed matter.
PLAK	DE	2/16/1990	1157234	4/9/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, namely for producing texts through automatic graphical technologies; digitized saved fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic discs, disks, character carriers made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film, No translation.
PLAK	ES	5/2/1990	IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical characters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed matter.
PLAK	FR	5/2/1990	IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical characters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed matter.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PLAK	GB	2/22/1990	1415587	1/31/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage apparatus and instruments; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage apparatus bearing encoded typeface representations; all included in Class 9; but not including any such goods relating to videotex., Paper, paper articles; cardboard, cardboard articles; printed matter; books; periodicals; book binding material; photographs; stationery; adhesive materials; artists' materials; letters and characters for display or reproduction; paint brushes; typewriters; office requisites; playing cards; all included in Class 16; but not including any such goods relating to or being in the form of plaques and not including any such goods relating to dentistry or to oral hygiene.
PLAK	IT	5/2/1990	IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical characters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed
PLAK	US	4/4/1990	2,024,706	12/17/1996	REGISTERED	9	digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes
PLAK	WO		IR553579	5/2/1990	REGISTERED	09, 16	Typographical characters stored on data carriers; data carriers; digitally stored typographical characters., Typographical characters as writing specimen for copying; typographical charcters as printing blocks; typographic characters in printed matter.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PLAK (KATAKANA)*	JP	3/16/1990	2708756	7/31/1995	REGISTERED	9	Electronic machines, apparatus and their parts, computers (central processing units and computer peripheral devices [including magnetic discs, magnetic drums or read-only electronic circuits with computer programs]).
PLAK*	JP	3/16/1990	2702121	12/22/1994	REGISTERED	9	electronic machinese, apparatus and their parts; computers (central processing units and computer peripheral devices [including magnetic discs, magnetic drums or read-only electronic circuits recorded with computer programs]).
PLAK*	SG	4/11/1990	T9002628I	10/30/1993	REGISTERED	16	Type (numeral and letters) for display and reproduction.
PMN CAECILIA	AU	11/29/1989	524291	11/18/1992	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes.
PMN CAECILIA	AU	11/29/1989	524292	12/31/1992	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
PMN CAECILIA	BR	2/23/1990	815416628	1/28/1992	REGISTERED	9	No translation

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PMN CAECILIA	GB	11/29/1989	1408875	1/10/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices bearing representations of typefaces in encoded or other form; all included in Class 9., Paper, paper articles (not included in other classes), cardboard, cardboard articles; printed matter; books; periodicals; book binding material; photographs; stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artist's materials (not included in other classes), letters and characters for display or reproduction; paint brushes, typewriters, office requisites (other than furniture), and playing cards (ordinary); all included in Class 16.
PMN CAECILIA	KR	12/9/1989	40213627	5/10/1991	REGISTERED	9	Data of digitized typefaces stored in electric data carriers, data of digitized typefaces stored in magnetic data carriers, data of digitized typefaces stored in magnetic disks, data of digitized typefaces stored in magnetic diskettes, data of letters types for display for producing text by graphical techniques, and data of letters types for reproduction for producing text by graphical techniques.
PMN CAECILIA*	SG	2/27/1990	T9001515E	11/30/1991	REGISTERED	16	Fonts and character carriers all being printers' type or printing blocks; decalcomanias; decalcomanias of plastic and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; transfers; transfers of plastic and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
PMN CAECILIA*	SG	2/27/1990	T9001514G	5/30/1992	REGISTERED	9	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of typefaces and images; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers; magnetic, electrical, electronic and optical data carriers in the form of tapes, discs and wires for the storage of typefaces; tapes, discs and wires for bearing data for the production of letters, characters and symbols by graphic techniques; computers and computer programmes used for the production, reproduction and display of text; exposed film.
PRESENT	DE	9/2/1974	934991	9/2/1975	REGISTERED	9	Magnetic disks (disks), magnetic tapes and magnetic cartridges with stored information being characters, namely digitized fonts.
SABON	DE	7/27/1966	825924	11/9/1966	REGISTERED	07, 16	Type carriers., Matrices, font templates and font stencilsfor typesetting machines; printers' type.
SABON	US	8/17/1981	1,221,498	12/28/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface recorded on a data medium for use in typesetting or printing

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
SALTO	AU	3/21/1990	531113	10/13/1993	REGISTERED 9		Letters and characters in this class for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques, digitized typefaces, all the foregoing stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers; computer software for creating such letters and characters for display and reproduction; electrotypes; all other goods in this class but excluding weighing machines in this class, parts and fitting in this class for weighing machines, electric kettles, and locks and electronic closing systems not for graphic and printing machines and equipment.
SALTO	GB	2/22/1990	1419608	10/8/1993	REGISTERED O	9, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Printed matter; books; periodicals; stationery; letters and characters for display or reproduction; office requisites; playing cards; all included in Class 16.
SALTO	SE	2/21/1990	240422	9/25/1992	REGISTERED 0	9, 16	No translation, No translation
SHELLEY	US	8/17/1981	1,241,860	6/14/1983	REGISTERED 9		Typeface recorded on a data medium or a photofont therefor for use in a typesetter or printer
SNELL ROUNDHAND	US	7/11/1980	1,193,905	4/20/1982	REGISTERED 9		Records of typeface on a font plate or encoded on a data medium for use in a phototypesetter or photoprinter
SPARTAN	CA	3/11/1982	273278	10/29/1982	REGISTERED n	/a	Typeface.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY!	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS GOODS	DESCRIPTION
SPARTAN	DE	12/31/1981	1038307	9/14/1982	REGISTERED 09, 16	Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters, namely in the shape of digitally saved fonts, in particular of magnetic storages, magnetic disks and magnetic tapes., Letters and characters in form of carriers of characters for typesetting and printing purposes, namely in the shape of optic carriers of characters, exposed dianegatives with characters.
SPARTAN	FR	1/15/1982	1193687	1/15/1982	REGISTERED n/a	No translation.
SPARTAN	SE	1/28/1982	186,824	6/10/1983	REGISTERED 9	Type face in the form of coded data mediums.
SPARTAN	US	4/13/1981	1,207,990	9/14/1982	REGISTERED 9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or on a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer
STRIP	GB	9/22/1986	1279947	5/5/1989	REGISTERED 9	Computer software; computer programmes; data carriers bearing programs for electronic type setting; all included in Class 9; but not including any such goods recorded on paper tape.
SYNTAX	US	9/13/1982	1,340,621	6/11/1985	REGISTERED 16	Typeface on a Font Plate or a Data Medium for Use in Typesetting or Printing
TEXTYPE	GB	2/22/1990	1419676	9/10/1993	REGISTERED 09, 16	Magnetic tapes; magnetic or optical discs; memories; data storage devices; encoded cards and tapes; photographic or mechanical storage devices; all bearing representations of typefaces in encoded form; all included in Class 9., Printed matter; books; periodicals; stationery; letters, characters, all for display and reproduction; typewriters; office requisites; playing cards; all included in Class 16.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	6000\$	DESCRIPTION
TIMES	СН	9/13/1988	P366566	1/19/1989	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for the production of texts by graphic techniques; lettering stored in digitized form, in particular on electrical and/or magnetic data supports, magnetic disks, diskettes; character supports made of glass, plastic and/or exposed photographic film., No translation.
TIMES	CN	6/19/1989	519952	5/20/1990	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction
TIMES	П	9/23/1988	551334/844584	10/16/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic slates, disks; glass type, artificial material and/or imprinted photographic film., Printers' type for the reproduction, in particular for use creation (impagination) of text by graphical techniques.
TIMES	KR	9/21/1988	40190786	4/26/1990	REGISTERED	9	Data of digitized typefaces stored in electric data carriers, data of digitized typefaces stored in magnetic data carriers, data of digitized typefaces stored in magnetic disks, data or digitized typefaces stored in magnetic diskettes, data of letters types for display for producing text by graphical techniques, data of letters types for reproduction for producing text by graphical techniques.
TIMES	US	4/13/1981	1,207,989	9/14/1982	REGISTERED	9	Typeface recorded on a font plate or a data medium for use in a typesetter or printer
TIMES	ZA	9/16/1988	88/8332	5/30/1991	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	I FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
TIMES	ZA	9/16/1988	88/8333	5/30/1991	REGISTERED	16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film
TIMES ROMAN*	AT	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	ВХ	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	СН	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	ES	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	FR	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	IT	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	PT	5/23/1996	IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing
TIMES ROMAN*	wo		IR656695	5/23/1996	REGISTERED	9	Typographical inscriptions on data carriers machine-readable; data carriers provided with signs and writing

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY!	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
TIMES*	BR	2/15/1989	814660975	10/1/1991	REGISTERED	16	No translation.
TIMES*	CA	3/11/1982	273438	11/5/1982	REGISTERED	n/a	Typeface.
TIMES*	ES	9/20/1988	1273815	10/21/1993	REGISTERED	9	Writs stored in digitalized manner, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic discs, diskettes.
TIMES*	MY	10/28/1988	88005718		REGISTEREC	16	Fonts and character carriers all being printers' type or printing blocks; characters carriers for typewriters and ofice appliances; decalcomanias; decalcomanias of plastics and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; transfers; transfers of plastic and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; all included in class 16.
TIMES*	SE	1/28/1982	186,827	6/10/1983	REGISTERED	9	Data carriers, encoded with type-faces.
TIMES*	SG	11/2/1988	T8806109I	1/30/1995	REGISTERED	9	Apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of type-faces; magnetic, electrical and electronic data carriers in the form of tapes, discs and wires for the storage of typefaces; tapes, dics and wires for bearing data for the production of letters and characters, all relating to typefaces; computers and computer programmes used for the production, reproduction and display of text, all relating to typefaces.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILEDATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS GOODS	DESCRIPTION
TIMES/TIMES ROMAN*	SG	11/2/1988	T8806110B	6/7/1999	REGISTERED 16	Fonts and character carriers all being printers' type or printing blocks; character carriers for typewriters and office appliances; decalcomanias; decalcomanias of plastics and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols; transfers; transfers of plastics and/or paper of letters, characters or symbols.
TRADE GOTHIC	US	3/16/1981	1,203,431	8/3/1982	REGISTERED 9	Records of Typeface Encoded on a Data Medium for Use in a Phototypesetter or Photoprinter
TRUMP MEDIAEVAL	AU	10/3/1989	520407	3/20/1992	REGISTERED 9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, diskettes.
TRUMP MEDIAEVAL	AU	10/3/1989	520408	2/27/1992	REGISTERED 16	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; character carriers of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
TRUMP MEDIAVAL	US	9/13/1982	1,315,690	1/22/1985	REGISTERED 9	Typeface on a font plate or a data medium for use in typesetting or printing
TRUMP-MEDIAVAL	DE	4/29/1974	928888	3/11/1975	REGISTERED 07, 09, 16	Matrices for typesetting machines., Carriers of characters, namely exposed dianegatives and film stripes with characters and type frames with exposed dianegatives, all aforementioned goods for typesetting machines., Printers' types for typography, namely printers' types for manual typesetting.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
UNIVERS	US	4/27/1981	1,203,444	8/3/1982	REGISTERED	9	Records of Typeface Recorded on a Data Storage Medium for Use in a Computerized Typesetter or Printer
VECTORA	DE	1/29/1991	2001709	6/7/1991	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
VECTORA	нк	1/30/1991	199305241	12/2/1993	REGISTERED	9	Digitized typefaces stored in electrical and/or magnetic data carriers or storage media; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction; all included in Class 9.
VECTORA	HK	1/30/1991	199305242	12/2/1993	REGISTERED	16	Letters (type) and characters for displaying, reproducing and for producing text by graphic techniques; all included in Class 16.
VECTORA	SE	2/5/1991	234856	5/22/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	No translation, No translation
VECTORA	TW	7/27/1991	559876	5/16/1992	REGISTERED	9	Printers' types, printing machines, copying machines, protogravuring machines in class 70.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRYI D	FILE DATE	REG NO	REG DATE	STATUS	GOODS	DESCRIPTION
VECTORA*	CA	1/18/1991	447216	9/8/1995	REGISTERED	n/a	Letters and characters for display and reproduction, particularly for producing text by graphic techniques; data magnetically encoded on floppy disks or other machine readable media which, when input to a computer and processed by a text processing software program, may be used to produce letters, and other characters in a specific style; computer software for creating and/or reproducing such letters and characters for display and/or further reproduction.
VERSAILLES	DE	2/16/1990	1185725	9/14/1992	REGISTERED	09, 16	Letters and characters for reproduction and duplication, in particular for producing texts by graphical technics., Digitized stored fonts, in particular on electric and/or magnetic data carriers, magnetic disks, disks, carriers of characters made of glass, plastics and/or exposed photographic film.
WILKE (KATAKANA)*	JP	3/16/1990	2601489	11/30/1993	REGISTERED	9	No translation.
WILKE*	JP	3/16/1990	2601488	11/30/1993	REGISTERED	9	electronic machines, apparatus and their parts
ZAPF ESSENTIALS	MX	1/7/2002	799,459	7/21/2003	REGISTERED	16	Typgraphical characters, typefaces
ZAPF ESSENTIALS	MX	1/7/2002	799460	7/21/2003	REGISTERED	9	Typographical characters stored on data carriers, data carriers, digitally stored typographical characters

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

A/74484182.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0361

Trademark Licenses

None.

A/74484182.1

RECORDED: 08/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0362